Change in Average Annual Daily Mean Temperature
Lower Emissions: RCP4.5 (1976 - 2005 to 2070 - 2099)

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
 Temperature (oF)

High
Scenario

Low Scenario

Projected changes for the 2085
(2070-2099) time period relative to
1976-2005 are 9.8°F  for the High
Scenario and 5.7°F for the Low.

Date Name of Meeting 41

Projected U.S. Precipitation Change
2070-2099 relative to  1975-2005 for RCP8.5 (High scenario)

Figure from the 4th U.S.
National Climate Assessment

Date Name of Meeting 42

Precipitation: The Great Lakes Region
Change in Average Annual Total Rainfall

Higher Emissions: RCP8.5 (1976 - 2005 to 2070 - 2099)

-2 0 2 4 6 8 10
 Annual Rainfall (% increase/decrease)

Change in Average Annual Total Rainfall
Lower Emissions: RCP4.5 (1976 - 2005 to 2070 - 2099)

-2 0 2 4 6 8 10
 Annual Rainfall (% increase/decrease)

High Scenario

Low Scenario

Ø Precipitation has increased by
almost 10% in the Great Lakes
region

Ø Projected increased precipitation
for the 2070-2099 time period
relative to 1976-2005 by as much
as another 10%

Ø Increasing trends for precipitation
coming as  larger events will
continue.

Ø Up to19% more precipitation for
5-year return events ( 1 in 5 years)
by 2070-2099.

Date Name of Meeting 43

Change in Average Annual Number of Days with Temperature > 90oF
 (1976 - 2005 to 2070 - 2099)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
 Number of Days

Change in Average Annual Number of Days with Temperature > 90oF
Lower Emissions: RCP4.5 (1976 - 2005 to 2070 - 2099)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
 Number of Days

Temperature Extremes High
Scenario

Low Scenario

Ø Days with Maximum temperature
>90°F likely to increase significantly,
especially under the high scenario.

Ø Days <32°F likely to decrease
significantly (45-55 days by 2070-2100
under the high scenario and 25-35
days under the low scenario)

Date Name of Meeting 44

Change in Annual Total Snowfall from RCP8.5 (1976-2005 and 2071-2100)

99W 93W 87W 81W 75W

37N

41N

45N

49N

-90 -75 -60 -45 -30 -15 0
Change in Annual Total Snowfall (%)

Change in Annual Total Snowfall from RCP4.5 (1976-2005 and 2071-2100)

99W 93W 87W 81W 75W

37N

41N

45N

49N

-90 -75 -60 -45 -30 -15 0
Change in Annual Total Snowfall (%)

Snowfall in the Great Lakes
Region

High
Scenario

Low Scenario

Ø Total amount of snowfall likely to

decrease, especially under the high

scenario (30-60% by 2070-2100)

Ø Lake effects snowfall may actually

increase.

Date Name of Meeting 45

Changes in the Great Lakes: Water Temperature

Obs. Trends in Ice Cover

Ø Summer Water
Temperatures in
Great Lakes  have
increased over the
last 6 decades
Ø Expected to

continue to
increase.

Ø Greatest rates of
increase in deeper
water, with smaller
increases near
shorelines.

Trend: 1994-2013

Date Name of Meeting 46

Obs. Trends in Ice Cover

Source: NOAA GLERL.

1997 – 2018:
Below Average Ice Cover in 14 of 23 years

1973 – 1996:
Below Average Ice Cover in 7 of 23 years

Date Name of Meeting 47